

Restated Segment Reporting Information

<u>Year 2016</u>	<u>Europe/Africa/ Middle East</u>	<u>Europe/ Middle East</u>	<u>Difference</u>	<u>Asia/ Pacific</u>	<u>Asia/ Pacific/Africa</u>	<u>Difference</u>
First Quarter						
Net Sales	\$ 924.1	\$ 899.1	\$ (25.0)	\$ 82.6	\$ 107.6	\$ 25.0
Income (loss) from operations	70.3	68.1	(2.2)	(2.9)	(0.7)	2.2
Second Quarter						
Net Sales	\$ 1,185.3	\$ 1,168.0	\$ (17.3)	\$ 108.0	\$ 125.3	\$ 17.3
Income (loss) from operations	143.3	143.5	0.2	2.2	2.0	(0.2)
Third Quarter						
Net Sales	\$ 909.5	\$ 883.3	\$ (26.2)	\$ 137.3	\$ 163.5	\$ 26.2
Income (loss) from operations	78.3	75.8	(2.5)	4.6	7.1	2.5
Fourth Quarter						
Net Sales	\$ 1,187.1	\$ 1,139.3	\$ (47.8)	\$ 151.4	\$ 199.2	\$ 47.8
Income (loss) from operations	125.8	122.0	(3.8)	7.5	11.3	3.8
Full Year						
Net Sales	\$ 4,206.0	\$ 4,089.7	\$ (116.3)	\$ 479.3	\$ 595.6	\$ 116.3
Income (loss) from operations	417.7	409.4	(8.3)	11.4	19.7	8.3